

Control Number: 43175



Item Number: 6

Addendum StartPage: 0

House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83rd Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective September 1, 2014.

FORM A	SCIVED		Applicati	ion No.`	
	RE Notice to	Gu rrent	Customers, Neighb	oring Systems a	and Cities
Community Water Service, (Seller's or Transferor NOTICE OF INTENT	Ing. SEP 18 PM 12 Name) LITY COM	yiss ^{10††}	Customers, Neighb 'S		ê
NOTICE OF INTENT NECESSITY (CCN)		TIES AND	TRANSFER CERTIFIC TO Walter J. Carr	CATE OF CONVE	NIENCE AND c.
IN Ellis			(P COUNTY, TEXA	furchaser's or Trans	sferee's Name)
To:(Name of Custo	omer, Neighboring S	System or C	Date Notice Mailed	,	20.
(France of Casic	mer, reignooring t	system of C	ity)		₩ .
(Ac	ddress)		-		
City	State	Zip	-		
Community Water Service,	Inc.		P.O. Box 850155	Mesquite ⁻	Гехаs 75185
Sellers or Transfer	ors' Name		Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Zip Code
has submitted an applic	cation with the Texa select) CCN No.	as Commiss 10091	ion on Environmental Q in Ellis		ties and transfer [County Name]
County to:					
Walter J. Carroll Water Com			513 Winding (Creek Trail Red Oak	Texas 75154
Purchasers or Transf	eree's Name		Address	City/Sta	te/Zip Code
The sale is scheduled to transaction and the trans	o take place as approsser of the CCN inc	oved by the lude the fol	Executive Director (V.7 lowing subdivision(s) a	T.C.A., Water Coden rd zip codes:	e §13.301). The
Beckley Pike Estates,	75154				
The area subject to this	transaction is locate				direction] of
downtown Red Oak FM-644		,[City or To	own] Texas, and is gene	erally bounded on	the north by
;on the south by Baldwin		he east by ;and on	I-35 East the west by Overlook	ζ	16.
The total area being req	uested includes app ve the following eff	roximately		es 339 cur	rent customers.

TCEQ-10516 (Rev 09/2012)

Page 19 of 22

To request a hearing, you must:

- (1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
- (2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to this application;
- (3) include the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
- (4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public interest would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and
- (5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application unless a hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are filed during the comment period, the Executive Director may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087

Walter Carroll	
Utility Representative	
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	
Utility Name	

Application No.

Nouce to Current Customer	s, Neignboring Syste	ms, Landowner and Cities
Community Water Service, Inc.	'S NOTICE OF INTEN	T TO SELL FACILITIES TO
(Seller's or Transferor's Name)	_	
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	AND FOR W	/alter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.
(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name)		Purchaser's or Transferee's Name)
TO OBTAIN OR AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF	CONVENIENCE AND COUNTY, T	
То:	Date Notice	Mailed 34
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, Land		ω ω
	• •	58
(Address)		
City State Zip		
Community Water Service	P.O. Box 850155	Mesquite, Texas 75185
Sellers or Transferors' Name	Address	City/State/Zip Code
has submitted an application with the Texas Comm	nission on Environmental	Ouality to sell was or sewer (please
select) Facilities in Ellis		nty Name] County to:
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	513 Winding Creek Trail	Red Oak, Texas 75154
Purchasers or Transferee's Name	Address	City/State/Zip Code
The transferee has also requested to obtain/amend approved by the Executive Director (V.T.C.A., Wa area include the following subdivision(s) and zip c	ater Code §13.301). The 1	. The sale is scheduled to take place as transaction and the proposed service
Beckley Pike Estates, 75154		
FM-644 ;on the east	or Town] Texas, and is ge by [-35 East	les North [direction] of nerally bounded on the north by
;and	d on the west by Overlo	DOK .
The total area being requested includes approximate This transaction will have the following effect on the total area being requested includes approximate the total area being requested in the total area being re		rves 339 current customers.

To request a hearing, you must:

- (1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
- (2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to this application;
- (3) include the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
- (4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public interest would be adversely
 - affected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and
- (5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application unless a hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are filed during the comment period, the Executive Director may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087

Walter Carroll	
Utility Representative	
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	
Utility Name	

FORM A

Application No. Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems and Cities

Community Water Service, Inc	' S	
(Seller's or Transferor's Name)		
NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL FACILINECESSITY (CCN) NO 10091		ATE OF CONVENIENCE AND Water Company, Inc.
IN Ellis	(Pure COUNTY, TEXAS	chaser's or Transferee's Name)
То:	Date Notice Mailed	, 20
(Name of Customer, Neighboring	System or City)	
(4.11		
(Address)		
City State	Zip	
Community Water Service, Inc.	P.O. Box 850155	Mesquite, Texas 75185
Sellers or Transferors' Name	Address	City/State/Zip Code
has submitted an application with the Tex water or sewer (please select) CCN No.	as Commission on Environmental Qua	ality to sell facilities and transfer [County Name]
County to:		
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	513 Winding Cre	eek Trail Red Oak, Texas 75154
Purchasers or Transferee's Name	Address	City/State/Zip Code
The sale is scheduled to take place as appropriate transaction and the transfer of the CCN in	coved by the Executive Director (V.T. clude the following subdivision(s) and	C.A., Water Code §13.301). The lzip codes:
Beckley Pike Estates, 75154		
	,[City or Town] Texas, and is genera the east by 1-35 East	North [direction] of ally bounded on the north by
on the south by Baldwin Street	;and on the west by Overlook	48-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-
The total area being requested includes ap This transaction will have the following ef		

To request a hearing, you must:

- (1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number:
- (2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to this application;
- (3) include the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
- (4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public interest would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and
- (5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application unless a hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are filed during the comment period, the Executive Director may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087

Walter Carroll	
Utility Representative	
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	
Utility Name	111

Notice to Current Customer	rs, Neighboring Sys	stems, Land	owner and Cities
Community Water Service, Inc.	'S NOTICE OF INTI	ENT TO SELL	FACILITIES TO
(Seller's or Transferor's Name)	_		
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	AND FOR	Walter J. Carrol	ll Water Company, Inc.
(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name)		Purchaser's	s or Transferee's Name)
TO OBTAIN OR AMEND A CERTIFICATE OF		D NECESSIT 7, TEXAS	Y (CCN) IN
To:	Date Noti	ce Mailed	, 20
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, Lan-	downer or City)	with Philipson	
		•	
(Address)			
City State Zip	·		
Community Water Service	P.O. Box 850155	!	Mesquite, Texas 75185
Sellers or Transferors' Name	Address	(City/State/Zip Code
has submitted an application with the Texas Comselect) Facilities in Ellis		ntal Quality to s County Name]	
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	513 Winding Creek Trail		Red Oak, Texas 75154
Purchasers or Transferee's Name	Address		City/State/Zip Code
The transferee has also requested to obtain/amend approved by the Executive Director (V.T.C.A., Warea include the following subdivision(s) and zip of Beckley Pike Estates, 75154	ater Code §13.301). The	ion. The sale i	s scheduled to take place as and the proposed service
The area subject to this transaction is located appr downtown Red Oak .[City	oximately <u>0.75</u> or Town] Texas, and is	miles Nort	[
	by 1-35 East	generally bou	inded on the florth by
		verlook	
The total area being requested includes approximation area to the following effect on			current customers.

To request a hearing, you must:

- (1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
- (2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to this application;
- (3) include the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
- (4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public interest would be adversely
 - affected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and
- (5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application unless a hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are filed during the comment period, the Executive Director may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087

Walter Carroll	
Utility Representative	
W. N I. O	
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	
Utility Name	

FORM A

Application No. Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems and Cities

Community Water Service, Inc	'S	
(Seller's or Transferor's Name)		
NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL FACILITIES NECESSITY (CCN) NO 10091	TO Walter J. Carroll W	ater Company, Inc.
IN Ellis	(Purch	naser's or Transferee's Name)
To:(Name of Customer, Neighboring System	Date Notice Mailed	, 20
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System	ii oi Chy)	
(Address)		
City State Zip	0	
Community Water Service, Inc.	P.O. Box 850155	Mesquite, Texas 75185
Sellers or Transferors' Name	Address	City/State/Zip Code
has submitted an application with the Texas Conwater or sewer (please select) CCN No. 1009		ity to sell facilities and transfer [County Name]
County to:		
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	513 Winding Cree	k Trail Red Oak, Texas 75154
Purchasers or Transferee's Name	Address	City/State/Zip Code
The sale is scheduled to take place as approved transaction and the transfer of the CCN include	by the Executive Director (V.T.C. the following subdivision(s) and z	A., Water Code §13.301). The cip codes:
Beckley Pike Estates, 75154		
FM-644 ;on the ea	y or Town] Texas, and is general st by [-35 East	North [direction] of bounded on the north by
; on the south by Baldwin Street ;	and on the west by Overlook	
The total area being requested includes approxin This transaction will have the following effect or	nately 63 acres and serves 3 n the current customer's rates and	current customers.

To request a hearing, you must:

- (1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
- (2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to this application;
- (3) include the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
- (4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public interest would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and
- (5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application unless a hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are filed during the comment period, the Executive Director may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087

Walter Carroll	
Utility Representative	
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	
Utility Name	

Application No. Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, Landowner and Cities

route to current custon	icis, reignboring sys	stems, Landowner and Cities
Community Water Service, Inc.	'S NOTICE OF INT	ENT TO SELL FACILITIES TO
(Seller's or Transferor's Name)		
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	AND FOR	Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.
(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name)		Purchaser's or Transferee's Name)
TO OBTAIN OR AMEND A CERTIFICATE		D NECESSITY (CCN) IN 7, TEXAS
To:	Date Noti	ce Mailed , 20
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, I (Address)	andowner or City)	
City State Zip)	
Community Water Service	P.O. Box 850155	Mesquite, Texes 75185
Sellers or Transferors' Name	Address	City/State/Zip Code
has submitted an application with the Texas Coselect) Facilities in Ellis		tal Quality to sell water or sewer (please County Name] County to:
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	513 Winding Creek Trail	Red Oak, Texas 75154
Purchasers or Transferee's Name	Address	City/State/Zip Code
The transferee has also requested to obtain/ame approved by the Executive Director (V.T.C.A., area include the following subdivision(s) and z Beckley Pike Estates, 75154	, Water Code §13.301). Th	ion. The sale is scheduled to take place as ne transaction and the proposed service
FM-644 ;on the e	ity or Town] Texas, and is east by [-35 East	miles North [direction] of generally bounded on the north by
The total area being requested includes approxi This transaction will have the following effect of	imately 63 acres and	serves 339 current customers. ates and services:

To request a hearing, you must:

- (1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
- (2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to this application;
- (3) include the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
- (4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public interest would be adversely
 - affected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and
- (5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application unless a hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are filed during the comment period, the Executive Director may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087

Walter Carroll		
	Utility Representative	
Walter J. Carroll	Water Company, Inc.	
	Utility Name	

F	O	R	M	Δ
1.	v	Τ.	TAT	$\boldsymbol{\Lambda}$

Application No. Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems and Cities

Community Water Service, Inc	'S
(Seller's or Transferor's Name)	
NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL FACILITY NECESSITY (CCN) NO 10091	TIES AND TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND TO Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.
IN Ellis	(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name) COUNTY, TEXAS
To: (Name of Customer, Neighboring S	Date Notice Mailed, 20
(Address)	·
City State	Zip
Community Water Service, Inc.	P.O. Box 850155 Mesquite, Texas 75185
Sellers or Transferors' Name	Address City/State/Zip Code
has submitted an application with the Texa water or sewer (please select) CCN No. County to:	s Commission on Environmental Quality to sell facilities and transfer 10091 in Ellis [County Name]
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	513 Winding Creek Trail Red Oak, Texas 75154
Purchasers or Transferee's Name	Address City/State/Zip Code
The sale is scheduled to take place as appropriate transaction and the transfer of the CCN inc Beckley Pike Estates, 75154	oved by the Executive Director (V.T.C.A., Water Code §13.301). The lude the following subdivision(s) and zip codes:
	,[City or Town] Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by he east by -35 East
on the south by Baldwin Street	;and on the west by Overlook
The total area being requested includes app This transaction will have the following eff	roximately 63 acres and serves 339 current customers.

To request a hearing, you must:

- (1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
- (2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to this application;
- (3) include the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
- (4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public interest would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and
- (5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application unless a hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are filed during the comment period, the Executive Director may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087

Walter Carroll
Utility Representative
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.
Utility Name

Application No.

rouce to Current Custome	rs, neighboring Sy	stems, Landowner and Cities	
Community Water Service, Inc.	_ 'S NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL FACILITIES TO		
(Seller's or Transferor's Name)		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	AND FOR	Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	
(Purchaser's or Transferee's Name)		Purchaser's or Transferee's Name)	
TO OBTAIN OR AMEND A CERTIFICATE O		ND NECESSITY (CCN) IN Y, TEXAS	
To:	Date Noti	ice Mailed , 20	
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, Lan	idowner or City)	, 20	
(Address)		•	
(Address)			
City State Zip			
Community Water Service	P.O. Box 850155	Mesquite, Texas 75185	
Sellers or Transferors' Name	Address	City/State/Zip Code	
has submitted an application with the Texas Comselect) Facilities in Ellis	mission on Environmer [(ntal Quality to sell water or sewer (please County Name] County to:	
Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.	513 Winding Creek Trail	Red Oak, Texas 75154	
Purchasers or Transferee's Name	Address	City/State/Zip Code	
The transferee has also requested to obtain/amend approved by the Executive Director (V.T.C.A., Warea include the following subdivision(s) and zip a Beckley Pike Estates, 75154	ater Code \$13.301). Ti	tion. The sale is scheduled to take place as he transaction and the proposed service	
FM-644 ;on the east	or Town] Texas, and is by 1-35 East	miles North [direction] of generally bounded on the north by	
The total area being requested includes approxima This transaction will have the following effect on	ately 63 acres and the current customer's r	serves 339 current customers. rates and services:	

To request a hearing, you must:

- (1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
- (2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to this application;
- (3) include the statement "I/we request a public hearing";
- (4) write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public interest would be adversely

affected by the proposed transaction and transfer of the CCN; and

(5) state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the referenced application unless a hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no protests or requests for hearing are filed during the comment period, the Executive Director may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087, Austin, TX 78711-3087

Walter Carroll		
	Utility Representative	,_
Walter J. Carro	ll Water Company, Inc.	
	Utility Name	